Abbott Loop
Airport Heights
Basher

Bayshore — Klatt
Bear Valley
Birchwood
Campbell Park
Chugiak
Downtown

Eagle River

Eagle River Valley
Fairview
Girdwood

Glen Alps
Government Hill
Hillside East
Huffman — O 'Malley
Mid-Hillside
Midtown
Mountain View
North Star
Northeast

Old Seward — Oceanview
Portage Valley
Rabbit Creek
Rogers Park
Russian Jack Park
Sand Lake

Scenic Foothills
South Addition
South Fork
Spenard

Taku — Campbell
Tudor Area
Turnagain
Turnagain Arm

University Area

FEDERATION OF COMMUNITY COUNCILS
Community Councils Center
1057 West Fireweed Lane, Suite 100
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

November 8, 2010

Anchorage Assembly Members
PO Box 196650
Anchorage, Alaska 99519

Dear Members: Traini, Starr, Ossiander, Johnston, Honeman, Hall,
Gutierrez, Gray-Jackson, Flynn, Drummond, Birch.

Subject: Federation of Councils Funding 2011

We are writing you as delegates to the Federation of Community
Councils regarding our Budget for the year 2011. It is our understanding
from Chair Traini that we have been Assembly Budgeted for $30,000
for the 12 Month period of operation beginning January 1, 201 1, ending
December 31, 2011.

We are submitting the amounts funded from the beginning of Federation
Operations from 1979 through 2010, as per EXHIBIT “A” which also
reflects the inflation percentage for the same period.

We request that the Assembly fund at least the amount of $98,000 for
the year 2011. The Federation has consistently operated on a cost
efficient basis as per the exhibits and should not be penalized for such.

During the past years each and every Assembly and Mayor has
recognized the important function of the FCC and has funded it at a
level to provide those services.

We have gained efficiencies over the years and continue to do so. We
are reaching a funding level below which the services of the Federation
will not be able to serve the councils and the Citizens of Anchorage. We
would hope that an office independent of Politics can be maintained.
Sincerely Yours:
Council Presidents and Delegates
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Municipal Funding to
Federation of Community
Councils

Year

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Amount of
Funding

$127,000.00
$122,000.00
$122,000.00
$122,000.00
$122,000.00
$122,000.00
$118,000.00
$125,000.00
$116,000.00
$116,000.00
$116,000.00
$107,000.00
$107,000.00
$115,000.00
$110,000.00
$115,000.00
$115,000.00
$130,000.00
$108,000.00
$108,000.00
$108,000.00
$108,000.00
$113,000.00
$108,000.00
$108,000.00
$108,000.00
$108,000.00
$108,000.00
$108,000.00
$108,000.00
$102,600.00

$98,000.00

EXHIBIT A

Annual Inflation Rates
1978-2010*

Year

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Inflation
Percentage
{Dec - Dec
Change)
13.3%
12.5%
8.9%
3.8%
3.8%
3.9%
3.8%
1.1%
4.4%
4.4%
4.6%
6.1%
3.1%
2.9%
2.7%
2.7%
2.5%
3.3%
1.7%
1.6%
2.7%
3.4%
1.6%
2.4%
1.9%
3.3%
3.4%
2.5%
4.1%
0.1%
2.7%

*U.S. Department of Labor
Consumer Price Index

All Urban Consumers - (CPI-U)
U.S. city average

All ltems

ftp://ftp.bls gov/pub/special.requests/cpi/cpiai.txt




