

FEDERATION OF COMMUNITY COUNCILS

Community Councils Center 1057 West Fireweed Lane, Suite 100 Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Abbott Loop

Airport Heights

Basher

Bayshore - Klatt

Bear Valley

Birchwood

Campbell Park

Chugiak

Downtown

Eagle River

Eagle River Valley

Fairview

Girdwood

Glen Alps

Government Hill

Hillside East

Huffman – O'Malley

Mid-Hillside

Midtown

Mountain View

North Star

Northeast

Old Seward - Oceanview

Portage Valley

Rabbit Creek

Rogers Park

Russian Jack Park

Sand Lake

Scenic Foothills

South Addition

South Fork

Spenard

Taku - Campbell

Tudor Area

Turnagain

Turnagain Arm

University Area

November 8, 2010

Anchorage Assembly Members PO Box 196650 Anchorage, Alaska 99519

Dear Members: Traini, Starr, Ossiander, Johnston, Honeman, Hall, Gutierrez, Gray-Jackson, Flynn, Drummond, Birch.

Subject: Federation of Councils Funding 2011

We are writing you as delegates to the Federation of Community Councils regarding our Budget for the year 2011. It is our understanding from Chair Traini that we have been Assembly Budgeted for \$30,000 for the 12 Month period of operation beginning January 1, 2011, ending December 31, 2011.

We are submitting the amounts funded from the beginning of Federation Operations from 1979 through 2010, as per EXHIBIT "A" which also reflects the inflation percentage for the same period.

We request that the Assembly fund at least the amount of \$98,000 for the year 2011. The Federation has consistently operated on a cost efficient basis as per the exhibits and should not be penalized for such.

During the past years each and every Assembly and Mayor has recognized the important function of the FCC and has funded it at a level to provide those services.

We have gained efficiencies over the years and continue to do so. We are reaching a funding level below which the services of the Federation will not be able to serve the councils and the Citizens of Anchorage. We would hope that an office independent of Politics can be maintained.

Sincerely Yours:

Council Presidents and Delegates

JASON BERGERSON
FOR VICE STAIR 907-277-1977 - www.communitycouncils.org - info@communitycouncils.org

Michaelkenny Brew Irlo W.LXK Chair Rabbit Cheek
Community Coursel Turnagain Community Council President Cathy & Gleason Spanard Coppesident TOC Delegate g. Tod Butler JACC Prisidest Elin (X) andrew M. Brewer Russing JACK Community Council SFER Dekgate
Sercio Prose Don't Donal Selyate Am brandall Resident, MUCC De Sen No. 11 Str. Kebecca Kurth Hirport Heights C.C. President Sand Lake CC delegate

ANDOH LUP PRES MANDER North Star CC Dad Bolle Sunda Bolling Scenic FOOTHILLS DelEGATE President Chiegish CC Bob H May Bayshoe Welst CC Joseph Lake C.C. Dich Hisson Christine O'Morette Haffman O'Molley CC PRESIDENT, BASHERCL

dan basia. my of A NonAhA VAlley Community PATrol Scenic Foothills Gamyanty Gunul TAKU CAMPBELL OC POLDEL. Bob Frends Gov Hill Comm Courie Danne S. Sarri, prosident South Addition Council Turings m. Vame Hets Turnson Avn Conn Coul Deven P. Remme Sep Pisice EKLUTUR VAlley CC PRESIDENT RIT. VIEW COMMUNITY COUNCIL Make Mont Storla Vice - Charnen Campbell Park CC TORTAGE VALLEY COMMUNITY CONNECL Koluth action osoved hendent Elect. James B. Whigh Rogers Park Community Corencil, subject to following Resolution Ken Smestart MIDTON NI CC CHAIRMAN Northeast Community Council fan I Svæme-President Shawn Chaprand Fairview Community Council Krisi but Chendles C.C. President

EXHIBIT A

Municipal Funding to Federation of Community Councils

Annual Inflation Rates 1978-2010*

	斯伊尔 15年1年新國內	New Francisch (February)	Inflation
	Amount of		Percentage
Year	Amount of	Year	(Dec - Dec
	Funding		Change)
4070	6407.000.00	1070	13.3%
1979	\$127,000.00	1979	12.5%
1980	\$122,000.00	1980	12.5% 8.9%
1981	\$122,000.00	1981	
1982	\$122,000.00	1982 1983	3.8% 3.8%
1983	\$122,000.00		3.6% 3.9%
1984	\$122,000.00	1984 1985	3.8%
1985	\$118,000.00		3.8% 1.1%
1986	\$125,000.00	1986	1.1% 4.4%
1987	\$116,000.00	1987	4.4% 4.4%
1988	\$116,000.00	1988	
1989	\$116,000.00	1989	4.6%
1990	\$107,000.00	1990	6.1%
1991	\$107,000.00	1991	3.1%
1992	\$115,000.00	1992	2.9%
1993	\$110,000.00	1993	2.7%
1994	\$115,000.00	1994	2.7%
1995	\$115,000.00	1995	2.5%
1996	\$130,000.00	1996	3.3%
1997	\$108,000.00	1997	1.7%
1998	\$108,000.00	1998	1.6%
1999	\$108,000.00	1999	2.7%
2000	\$108,000.00	2000	3.4%
2001	\$113,000.00	2001	1.6%
2002	\$108,000.00	2002	2.4%
2003	\$108,000.00	2003	1.9%
2004	\$108,000.00	2004	3.3%
2005	\$108,000.00	2005	3.4%
2006	\$108,000.00	2006	2.5%
2007	\$108,000.00	2007	4.1%
2008	\$108,000.00	2008	0.1%
2009	\$102,600.00	2009	2.7%
2010	\$98,000.00	2010	

*U.S. Department of Labor

Consumer Price Index

All Urban Consumers - (CPI-U)

U.S. city average

All Items

ftp://ftp.bls.gov/pub/special.requests/cpi/cpiai.txt